## J. A. Gregory files

Personal Affidavit

STATE OF ALABAMA

**Crenshaw County** 

I, John Mezell do solemnly swear that I am personally acquainted with J. A. Gregory, whose name is signed to the foregoing application and that I know of my own knowledge, that the said J. A. Gregory did serve as set forth in the application, and that he did not desert the service, but was honorably discharged therefrom.

John Mizell

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 5th day of July 1911 and I certify that affiant is known to me, and that he is a person of veracity and truth.

J.W. Stough Notary Public

**County Board Form** 

Class No. 3
Application of J. A. Gregory of the county of Crenshaw

Report of County Board.

We, the undersigned members of the Pension Board of examiners for the County of Crenshaw hereby certify that we have examined the within application by law directed, and we find that said application by law directed, and we find that said application should [blank] be granted, and the applicant be placed in class 3.

James E. Kendrick Geo. N. Buchanan Board Examiners for Crenshaw County

Finding of State Board of Examiners.

We, the undersigned State Board of Examiners, hereby certify that we have examined the within application, and recommend that the said application be not granted, and that the applicant be placed in class [blank] under the act of April 24th 1911, in lieu of Act approved February 10, 1899 amended March 5th, 1901.

This [blank] day of [blank] 191 [blank]

[stamp in black ink 1911]

Jno. C. Webb U.L. Wood F.S. Ferguson

## Personal Affidavit

I, J.M. Boyd, do solemnly swear that I am personally acquainted with J. A. Gregory, whose name is signed to the foregoing application, and that I know of my own knowledge, that the said J.A. Gregory did serve as set forth in the application, and that he did not desert the service, but was honorably discharged therefrom.

## J.M. Boyd

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4th day of July 1911 and I certify that affiant is known to me, and that he is a person of veracity and truth.

J.W. Stough Notary Public In and for said State and County.